
1. I like my school building. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 85 43.15%
b. Agree 103 52.28%
c. Disagree 8 4.06%
d. Strongly disagree 1 0.51%

Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 197 100.00%

2. My school is clean and nice. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 39 19.80%
b. Agree 129 65.48%
c. Disagree 23 11.68%
d. Strongly disagree 6 3.05%

Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 197 100.00%

3. My school has enough space for teaching, learning, and activities. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 77 39.09%
b. Agree 88 44.67%
c. Disagree 27 13.71%
d. Strongly disagree 3 1.52%

Total Not Answered: 2 1.02%
Total Respondents: 195 98.98%

4. My school has enough books, supplies, and materials for learning. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 92 46.70%
b. Agree 84 42.64%
c. Disagree 19 9.64%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

Total Not Answered: 2 1.02%
Total Respondents: 195 98.98%

5. There are enough computers in my school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 69 35.03%
b. Agree 71 36.04%
c. Disagree 45 22.84%
d. Strongly disagree 9 4.57%

Total Not Answered: 3 1.52%
Total Respondents: 194 98.48%

6. Everyone knows and understands the rules at this school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 38 19.29%
b. Agree 99 50.25%
c. Disagree 47 23.86%
d. Strongly disagree 6 3.05%

Total Not Answered: 7 3.55%
Total Respondents: 190 96.45%
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7. There are consequences for breaking the rules at this school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 122 61.93%
b. Agree 55 27.92%
c. Disagree 8 4.06%
d. Strongly disagree 4 2.03%

Total Not Answered: 8 4.06%
Total Respondents: 189 95.94%

8. The consequences for breaking the rules are fair at my school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 86 43.65%
b. Agree 91 46.19%
c. Disagree 13 6.60%
d. Strongly Disagree 6 3.05%

Total Not Answered: 1 0.51%
Total Respondents: 196 99.49%

9. I feel safe in the cafeteria. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 77 39.09%
b. Agree 84 42.64%
c. Disagree 17 8.63%
d. Strongly disagree 9 4.57%

Total Not Answered: 10 5.08%
Total Respondents: 187 94.92%

10. I feel safe in the hallways and bathrooms. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 71 36.04%
b. Agree 86 43.65%
c. Disagree 25 12.69%
d. Strongly disagree 13 6.60%

Total Not Answered: 2 1.02%
Total Respondents: 195 98.98%

11. I feel safe at gym. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 140 71.07%
b. Agree 49 24.87%
c. Disagree 6 3.05%
d. Strongly disagree 1 0.51%

Total Not Answered: 1 0.51%
Total Respondents: 196 99.49%

12. I feel safe on the school bus. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 35 17.77%
b. Agree 57 28.93%
c. Disagree 22 11.17%
d. Strongly disagree 6 3.05%
e. I don't take the bus 73 37.06%

Total Not Answered: 4 2.03%
Total Respondents: 193 97.97%

Page 2 of 9 Survey Response Summary Report cont. 051 Fairfield District
Survey Dates: 10/20/2014 08:00 AM to 10/20/2014 08:00 AM 11/03/2014 02:31:25 PM

Generated at: 11/03/2014 02:31:25 PM



13. I feel safe walking to and from school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 59 29.95%
b. Agree 34 17.26%
c. Disagree 8 4.06%
d. Strongly disagree 3 1.52%
e. I don't walk to and from school 90 45.69%

Total Not Answered: 3 1.52%
Total Respondents: 194 98.48%

14. I feel safe at recess. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 94 47.72%
b. Agree 84 42.64%
c. Disagree 11 5.58%
d. Strongly disagree 6 3.05%

Total Not Answered: 2 1.02%
Total Respondents: 195 98.98%

15. I feel safe in my classroom. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 136 69.04%
b. Agree 55 27.92%
c. Disagree 4 2.03%
d. Strongly disagree 1 0.51%

Total Not Answered: 1 0.51%
Total Respondents: 196 99.49%

16. I like going to school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 71 36.04%
b. Agree 93 47.21%
c. Disagree 20 10.15%
d. Strongly disagree 12 6.09%

Total Not Answered: 1 0.51%
Total Respondents: 196 99.49%

17. I feel safe in Art, Music, and Library. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 124 62.94%
b. Agree 71 36.04%
c. Disagree 1 0.51%
d. Strongly disagree 1 0.51%

Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 197 100.00%

18. I have friends at this school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 144 73.10%
b. Agree 50 25.38%
c. Disagree 2 1.02%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

Total Not Answered: 1 0.51%
Total Respondents: 196 99.49%
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19. I feel like I belong at this school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 115 58.38%
b. Agree 70 35.53%
c. Disagree 8 4.06%
d. Strongly disagree 4 2.03%

Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 197 100.00%

20. Teachers and adults help me know what is happening at my school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 88 44.67%
b. Agree 97 49.24%
c. Disagree 11 5.58%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

Total Not Answered: 1 0.51%
Total Respondents: 196 99.49%

21. My teacher helps me set goals for learning. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 105 53.30%
b. Agree 80 40.61%
c. Disagree 6 3.05%
d. Strongly disagree 3 1.52%

Total Not Answered: 3 1.52%
Total Respondents: 194 98.48%

22. When I make a mistake, my teacher helps me correct it. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 106 53.81%
b. Agree 83 42.13%
c. Disagree 7 3.55%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

Total Not Answered: 1 0.51%
Total Respondents: 196 99.49%

23. Teachers and adults at my school treat me fairly. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 107 54.31%
b. Agree 79 40.10%
c. Disagree 6 3.05%
d. Strongly disagree 2 1.02%

Total Not Answered: 3 1.52%
Total Respondents: 194 98.48%

24. I have seen teachers and adults at my school being mean to each other. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 4 2.03%
b. Agree 15 7.61%
c. Disagree 37 18.78%
d. Strongly disagree 140 71.07%

Total Not Answered: 1 0.51%
Total Respondents: 196 99.49%
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25. When I do a good job, my teacher tells me. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 92 46.70%
b. Agree 88 44.67%
c. Disagree 14 7.11%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

Total Not Answered: 3 1.52%
Total Respondents: 194 98.48%

26. Teachers and adults at my school treat other students fairly. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 104 52.79%
b. Agree 75 38.07%
c. Disagree 12 6.09%
d. Strongly disagree 1 0.51%

Total Not Answered: 5 2.54%
Total Respondents: 192 97.46%

27. Teachers and adults at my school help students when others are being mean. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 93 47.21%
b. Agree 83 42.13%
c. Disagree 9 4.57%
d. Strongly disagree 6 3.05%

Total Not Answered: 6 3.05%
Total Respondents: 191 96.95%

28. There is at least one adult at my school that I can talk to when I have a problem or concern. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 94 47.72%
b. Agree 73 37.06%
c. Disagree 16 8.12%
d. Strongly disagree 12 6.09%

Total Not Answered: 2 1.02%
Total Respondents: 195 98.98%

29. Teachers at my school encourage students to do their personal best. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 115 58.38%
b. Agree 74 37.56%
c. Disagree 4 2.03%
d. Strongly disagree 1 0.51%

Total Not Answered: 3 1.52%
Total Respondents: 194 98.48%

30. My teachers notice when I need help. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 61 30.96%
b. Agree 103 52.28%
c. Disagree 28 14.21%
d. Strongly disagree 4 2.03%

Total Not Answered: 1 0.51%
Total Respondents: 196 99.49%
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31. Teachers and adults at my school help students learn to solve their own problems. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 81 41.12%
b. Agree 95 48.22%
c. Disagree 17 8.63%
d. Strongly disagree 2 1.02%

Total Not Answered: 2 1.02%
Total Respondents: 195 98.98%

32. Teachers and adults at my school care about me. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 117 59.39%
b. Agree 73 37.06%
c. Disagree 5 2.54%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

Total Not Answered: 2 1.02%
Total Respondents: 195 98.98%

33. I am proud of the work I do in class. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 99 50.25%
b. Agree 90 45.69%
c. Disagree 4 2.03%
d. Strongly disagree 3 1.52%

Total Not Answered: 1 0.51%
Total Respondents: 196 99.49%

34. Students at this school follow the rules. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 25 12.69%
b. Agree 116 58.88%
c. Disagree 46 23.35%
d. Strongly disagree 8 4.06%

Total Not Answered: 2 1.02%
Total Respondents: 195 98.98%

35. Students at my school treat me fairly. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 60 30.46%
b. Agree 108 54.82%
c. Disagree 22 11.17%
d. Strongly disagree 5 2.54%

Total Not Answered: 2 1.02%
Total Respondents: 195 98.98%

36. Students at my school treat each other fairly. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 55 27.92%
b. Agree 104 52.79%
c. Disagree 30 15.23%
d. Strongly disagree 6 3.05%

Total Not Answered: 2 1.02%
Total Respondents: 195 98.98%
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37. Students at my school treat each other with kindness. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 40 20.30%
b. Agree 123 62.44%
c. Disagree 26 13.20%
d. Strongly disagree 3 1.52%

Total Not Answered: 5 2.54%
Total Respondents: 192 97.46%

38. Students at my school are mean to each other. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly Agree 5 2.54%
b. Agree 51 25.89%
c. Disagree 88 44.67%
d. Strongly disagree 53 26.90%

Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 197 100.00%

39.
I have seen students being mean to each other because of the following (check all that
apply). Total Responses Percent of Total

a. What they were wearing 32 16.24%
b. How they did their school work 22 11.17%
c. What holidays they celebrate 13 6.60%
d. How they looked 34 17.26%
e. How they behaved 36 18.27%
f. What they said 68 34.52%
g. What they and their family have or don't have 24 12.18%
h. I don't know 64 32.49%
i. How they played a game or sports 68 34.52%
j. Other 33 16.75%

Total Not Answered: 12 6.09%
Total Respondents: 185 93.91%

40. When I am at school I am teased, picked on, made fun of, called names, or left out. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Every day 0 0.00%
b. Most days 14 7.11%
c. Some days 70 35.53%
d. Never 107 54.31%

Total Not Answered: 6 3.05%
Total Respondents: 191 96.95%

41. Students have been mean to me for the following reasons (check all that apply). Total Responses Percent of Total
a. What I was wearing 15 7.61%
b. How I played games or sports 18 9.14%
c. How I did my school work 4 2.03%
d. What holidays I celebrate 1 0.51%
e. How I looked 7 3.55%
f. How I behaved 5 2.54%
g. What I said 18 9.14%
h. What my family has or doesn't have 4 2.03%
i. I don't know 44 22.34%
j. No one has been mean to me 58 29.44%
k. Other 16 8.12%

Total Not Answered: 7 3.55%
Total Respondents: 190 96.45%
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42. If I see students being mean to another student, I help. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 72 36.55%
b. Agree 103 52.28%
c. Disagree 17 8.63%
d. Strongly disagree 3 1.52%

Total Not Answered: 2 1.02%
Total Respondents: 195 98.98%

43. If you would not help, why not? Total Responses Percent of Total
a. I don't want to get in trouble 26 13.20%
b. I dont want to get anyone else in trouble 24 12.18%
c. I don't want to get picked on too 26 13.20%
d. The person being mean was my friend 12 6.09%
e. I am scared or nervous 16 8.12%
f. I wouldn't know what to do 43 21.83%
g. Other 24 12.18%

Total Not Answered: 26 13.20%
Total Respondents: 171 86.80%

44. Parents at my school treat each other kindly. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 123 62.44%
b. Agree 71 36.04%
c. Disagree 2 1.02%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

Total Not Answered: 1 0.51%
Total Respondents: 196 99.49%

45. I have seen parents being mean to each other at my school. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 4 2.03%
b. Agree 14 7.11%
c. Disagree 37 18.78%
d. Strongly disagree 141 71.57%

Total Not Answered: 1 0.51%
Total Respondents: 196 99.49%

46. Parents at my school respect the teachers and adults. Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Strongly agree 129 65.48%
b. Agree 60 30.46%
c. Disagree 6 3.05%
d. Strongly disagree 0 0.00%

Total Not Answered: 2 1.02%
Total Respondents: 195 98.98%

47. Race/Ethnicity (optional) Total Responses Percent of Total
a. American Indian or Alaskan Native 11 5.58%
b. Asian 7 3.55%
c. Black/African American 6 3.05%
d. Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0.00%
e. Hispanic/Latino 3 1.52%
f. White (not Hispanic) 93 47.21%

Total Not Answered: 88 44.67%
Total Respondents: 109 55.33%
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48. I attend Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Burr Elementary School 1 0.51%
b. Timothy Dwight Elementary School 0 0.00%
c. Holland Hill Elementary School 0 0.00%
d. Jennings Elementary School 1 0.51%
e. McKinley Elementary School 0 0.00%
f. Mill Hill Elementary School 2 1.02%
g. North Stratfield Elementary School 1 0.51%
h. Osborn Hill Elementary School 0 0.00%
i. Riverfield Elementary School 194 98.48%
j. Roger Sherman Elementary School 2 1.02%
k. Stratfield Elementary School 0 0.00%

Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 197 100.00%

49. I am in grade Total Responses Percent of Total
a. 3 72 36.55%
b. 4 63 31.98%
c. 5 62 31.47%

Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 197 100.00%

50. I am a Total Responses Percent of Total
a. Girl 104 52.79%
b. Boy 95 48.22%

Total Not Answered: 0 0.00%
Total Respondents: 197 100.00%
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